MW, WOODWARD

RE. EEEY=a7IL

PGA 200,300

PGA58 B Uf 200/300 it E&H )+

WOODWARD GOVERNOR (JAPAN) LTD.,
AADYRD—FA/\F— #X&tt
T261-7119 FERFEHREERXRF#H 2-6
D—ILFEDRRAT—T )T HIT RN 19F
PHONE:043 (213) 2191(f£3&) FAX:043 (213) 2199

g & TTaT7ILEXOWETISER
COXEDNTIT - =EXT=aT I, COFREIZEUMNE., STESNT
WAENRBYET, COT=aT7ILERDRIC. COI=aT7ILDOLE IV LR
FDEIXI—aTILDOLE v B—BLTLSH, T HERBL TS,

<T=27JL JA36636(B ki)




ABERELURCERRIEDEDES
E £ TaTFILDIRTRERTTIE
MHOREORE. Bt L < (LRFETSBAICL. B OREHREL ZOMOBEET 5
HRM%E & < RATEC B, 752 FOEESE. ZORRICET SR, BLECGEESEEICOL
TECERLTHEMFNEESEL, LoDk SaiERIzibhiugace, JEEDH L<
(SPHEERARET 2ELHYBES,

E E—T-a7ILOUETIRICERET DS

COSRASELRITEINE T, COHRBFEITHT HSEFOXRETITHONI-AIREELHID T, HA
TUWAHBAENARHTHINES I EEHDY T TH A ¢ wwwwoodward.com/pubs/current.pdf
TFIvITBHF EIZaTIDI=aTIILETORRIZ. TDI =27 ILORHOLED 3 -
LRILOEE EhTLVD, E£f=. wwwwoodward.com/publications IZANIE, [REAEDT=2T
L% POF X TAFTIENARETHD, H L. TV THA MIFELLEVESIE. BRFO%K
HoZt, FEREEICHVWEHOESE,

B &-—A—\RE—RIHT 558

1>9>¢a e/%wﬁnﬁﬁm«m FOFBMARELLY ., ZORBMIH L TiREES
Z1=Y., £=-20#E. JEED AR L h RET 2B LML T B AIC. A—NRE—F- vy
h@@/ﬁﬁéﬂfmUﬁH6$o

CDF—IRRAE—F - Loy Y UEBE, REWSHIES X T LS [F522 133 L TEET 5
LDOTHIFNEE B, ‘REFELNETHNE, 7—NFoRLAFv - vy M HUEE
B, F=NTLydx - Ly MY UEBLRY TS,

E &£ RBIEFICERTSE

B DELOBEN, RUESRKE, F38E SN-BEREORELSMR T, 3o ¥t
OHBDBE, F-13BEET-1-188, JEER U, RIEOHELETMETHIRET S
WEEEN BB, ZD& S HEHFTOBGEL, () TERS L UH—ERITHT 2R <RSI
RhE - ERAAE] © [RTE) [CHRUT DO T, TORHBRE L-BEMREIORENELY .,
(i) BB B BRI D BERIIEII 1B,

YRR S L VB ORI 28E

2 oE
A HEBIZNYTUEDBRVWTHEALTEY ., ZONYTUNF LA R—RE =S/ Ny T FTEE

EIZJ: DTHRESNTWAES. Ny TUEEENSIYNTRIICLT Ny TV ERELTLSE

BEOERZEY>THELE, 5 LAETNIE. COEELIHIET IELHD,

BEFFIHEBEOAARELUVZDO T o b EREERE L TOSERITHERICHETH D, b

O)ﬁﬂnn #HERICEDEENSTBIZIE. ROFNEILETHD,

o EEZIMYRKSHICARDHERETNET 5. MUYKZ->TLSEIE. HFEDERZUIY.
T7—ALEEEDLIZOETELE,)

o TYUIERETSATaAvY. EZ—IL, HEEXFO—JLITEMIFTEWNE, (fzfZL. FHEH
BRI RO TON TS EDIFREET,)

o FOLEEMNIETT Y FERDLDEFHOEBEHD (T b= /2—=2000R0 42 EY)
[l 5 20N,

&/ R/ DR

%5‘% : H)l YIRWERSTIBRIC, REFLREGZR S BIRGTRENELC S EAABESNSE

EE H)I YIRWERSBAIC. BEEZAESHFEMHEEDOHHRET HERTRENEL
HENBESIDES

~

X BEXEEEOATIUISRSAREBISEE S EOA, Ho>TUS EERLER

BETSNI=T X AMBS (T, EOSMAUIZRIRA S IAVI., BETED THAEETRLET,

COHIRMOBET DRIV DVEBIEEITE IV I—F A\ F—1DRBLTNET, DUFT—RH/\F—ith oD
(FRITEFED DEETEDLDTHYFTH, FAIICRRELI-LDOERVTEOFEAICHLTIEEELZ AV FRFT,
©Woodward Governor Company, 1988
All Rights Reserved



<?=a7)L JA36636 PGA58 B U 200/300 fERIH /35
NM/AA CO T2 NN 70NN
roA 90 LU VU, OUL
i B 45 /N F

Foo®

PGAS58 KX 2007300 BHRA 4 /< + (IR DFFEERZ TH
%

2

1. H¥HFHAE—-K 2w Ts ¥V T35y b Tot
w7 )

2. AA4NY LT A=K bwF 47 MOy
RS T - Ty LT RETI OV

3. NE=TFTa2a—=T4 747 0AL v F Tt 7T
!

4., HA®Mpop—F -arta— o=

5. WEF—-Low K
8., OSLWEIA AL 2T L— 2 F otk
7 LREHAN A AL e 2T T -

T. FO—F 9 7 +NXN=Z+T oyt TY(PGASBDHA)
HNFOEE

PGASGB A"+ DML, == T I36604PGAFIH A /3
FTHRTH S (KA Vikit== 27N 36616), AL
> TEHES T FEFEH" 2oz &,

PGASSHERI A /3413, T v ¥ vick hFES I ah 2iRE+
Rt sk ro—Fy 7 - R—Z22FHAL T D,

PGA200,.7300 7~ + DR, v= 2 736618 “PG200
3007 =R FTHFa—Llb—F&80 -2 TN
THd. WMLz TIEE4E “(FRIER" +581
D&, TOMOFERIZONTIE= =2 7L “36604PGA
R A" ABBOI &,

R=lbANy Ko7yt TY

K=~y Ko7 vt 7 ) IREDPGASS KT 200,300
HNRNFDHDERMUTH S,

ASL Tyt TY
IS LTyt 27V RHUFORENEIRBEINATLS,

ARE=F 2w Fa ¥ -T3759F
7yt FU

WHH2E—F k9T 427 T35y b Totl 7
Ui, WS AR L SHEN S, ThoidAd o
WREAR O -X sy 7R T o7 (18), 3 » A
ERT Sy b, HEH AT AE-F -y T o
VI T w7y (75, T6) BRURILY »7 « T ot
T (73, Td) AMlAATH TS,
B

HRFIZL =Tty 7Y AR A8,

LA (R7 Y 27 1T) A4 1 LT, HE

F AN DNTIE 7= 2 TIL3B604 2 BMD - &,

G Z Y Y 2 (200 28 BT, BT

T4 wTFeTEbT L LEANY 25 LNDES

FHEMEFLIEFTHUS, AT 43FY 70 AL

ot FA-PIoMIETAND, ZORERDF1)
T T B LRSS B HENL,

FANT T s AE=—F e 2wF4 ¥
NAOQw XTSI BUTw oy

AL T Tt oy b7 (B2~60) (£, T
U LOMANERICEYZAE—F ey TF a7 e R
D—-ZADOEEFEF L0,

AE=Fa—F4—+ 74204 7F

NE=-Fa=—F4 ARy F-Totr7Y
(K2-1) MERINTWS, 7745 v PIEHESEE
TIHETED, 305 L~ORMIES » TEER L4 -
Thdb, T/FaxT—T4 7 L= RUHLIIER
ERETRCEHEEbOEN - T3,

O—Favpa=ib+s U= .7yt JU
o-Farsbro—=n ) o5y —VRE LV ERSHE -
VI rXB3WEHAy y—ErittkBEN TS, o—
Farybra—lb-A I —F4 v -F—Now F
RSt oy b v 7 EBRIIHLIDVBELT LD &

IL-2Thd,

Woodward



PGAS58 BT 200/300 THEEIA /T

X=a7FJL JA36636

*4

3 W2l —-7

yi L

we Iy
ML-2. XOGA-ALHLLAA N - AT Vv—rTot7
ik - T, :"5Lmtﬂm#ﬂuuiufi'“;ﬁ@ﬁ?ﬁ”‘%fvnéo
SAUS K ORI U T D] AT 0T 2 ERIE T
EBRHIAERESND, 1AV 2 F b — -2y P EIHTE
AANE, HRF R RO TFaLL—h o ESH
Do ﬁﬂ’-ﬂ‘:’;“fffﬁ»i’—é—ﬁ'ﬂﬂﬁﬁé EL T/ F1x—
F4 vV TS V&, AN AT L-—KEDF
w7 LT3R E, "J“"'{*ﬂﬁ'f‘:‘f’:- SR ALNAY s
2TV — 7 Z~OmOiFENEED I,

M. PGA—58%4 " HIiF2 - SIcmdic AL — 20—
Z-nin7fitobobsh id, HirEEINTLTIO
NV T AL A~/ 2 HERE S - T d T EAFRLT

Tau, LL@-To ZOREIZE&ETFEL
PGAS8 Wi Bli1-1.1-2,1-3, RUF1—4
FHES N 5
36636-1 Microswitch bracket 1
36636-2 PG hardened tailrod 1
36636-3 Overriding cylinder 1
36636-4 Lock nut 1
36636-5 Spray nozzle 1
36636-6 Soc hd plug, 062 NPTF 1
36636-7 Hex soc plug, .125-27 2
36636-8 O-ring, .426 ID x .070 1
36636-9 Qrifice plug, Q30 1
36636-10  Qil spray block 1
36636-11 Check valve 1
36636-12 Retaining ring, .145 1D 7
36636-13  Guide 1
36636-14  Adjusting plunger 1
36636-15 Speed setting bracket 1
36636-16  Orifice piug i
36636-17  Air passage screw 1
36636-18 Washer, 400 OD 1
36636-19  Receiver bellows 1
36636-20 Ph pan hd screw, 6-32 x .312 1
36636-21 Nitrile thread seal, No. B 1
36636-22 - Washer, .149 x .375 x.032 thick 1
36638-23 Soc hd cap screw, 6-32 x.875 2
36636-24  Washer, 178 1D 2
36636-25 Spring anchor screw 1
36636-26  Spring mounting block 1
38636-27 Hex nut, 10-32 1
36636-28  Speed setting screw 1
36636-29 Male connector, 125 NPTF x
6mm tube 2
36636-30 Receptacle, 5 pin 18 shall 1
36636-31 Gasket 1
36636-32 Receiver dial plate 1
36636-33 Grooved pin 1
36636-34 PG long cover 1
36636-35  Set screw, 10-32 x 1.750 1
36636-36  Mid grip helicoil 1

B4 LA 1 R
1/4~1/

AcuEh ol X OB IE T LR L

SETH D,

(B EE L CER A F) 3205 TR
plEzict > FLTHDHET,

IF m IR o

- N HF HH

1. HnRF s F=L T - PCHREINTOLE LT T IV
F N =R F N

]

w

sRES

36636-37
36636-38
36636-39
36636-40
36636-41
36636-42
36636-43

oY =1-L-T- )
J0UVI0-5949

36636-45
36636-46A
36636-47A
36636-48A
36636-49A
36636-50A
36636-51
36636-52
36636-53
36636-54
36636-55
36636-56
36636-57
36636-58
36636-59
36636-60
36636-61
36636-62
36636-63
36636-64
36636-65
36636-66
36636-67
36636-68
36636-69
36636-70
36636-71
36636-72
36636-73

%a Uf WL BT CTEL « ¥ Ar The T7 13 %0 O 47

uﬁnnﬂ‘”@‘ SR I A = R AP T

% ¥
Biock
Cotter pin, .062 x .375 long
Load control indicating washer
Street fitting
Soc hd cap screw, .250 x 28-.750
Washer, 265 x .500 x .032 thick
Lock washer, 8-.164 1D
PG |0ﬁg column
Stainiess sieel tube
PG long neck base
Male elbow
Oil gauge elbow, 1.171 long
Oil gauge (weatherproof)
Male coupling
Speeder spring
Speed setting drive gear
Speed setting loading spring
Speed setting plunger
Speed setting bushing
Pilot-valve-bushing sleeve
Internal retaining ring
Needle thrust bearing
Damped tension spring
Thrust beaiing race
Qilite bushing
Oil seal
Friction plate
Spring washer
Knob
Elastic hex nut, .250 x 20 (thin)
Manual speed setting shaft
Washer, .625 OD
Roll pin, .094 dia x .625 long
Soc hd set screw, 8-32 x .375
Black screw
Pin, .125 dia x .750
Link

ToaT N T = (DT 2 72 I36636)

- A = MDA A ek i ik N bk b ek POON) b ok ek ek ek ok ek o ok i B b b = 0D 0D G = A B g

Woodward



N=a7FJL JA36636

PGA58 B U 200/300 fERIH /35

36636-80
36636-81
36636-82

36636-83
26615-84

Lo s s b

36636-85
36636-86
36636-87
36636-88
36636-89
36636-90
36636-91
36636-92
36636-93
36636-94
36636-95
36636-96
368636-97
36636-98
36636-99
36636-100

s

- e
B m
Adjusting biock
Glyd seal ring, .688 1.D.
O-ring, .739 ID x .070
Grooved pin
Grooved pin
Pivot pin link
Torslon spring
Screw, 10-32 UNF
Rod
Cotter pin, .031 dia x .375 long

Maardla haarinn
OO0 DeaNing

Load control indicator washer

Ph pan hd screw, 6-32 x .500
Microswitch bracket

Micarta switch spacer

Locking collar

Socket set screw, 8-32 x .312
Cam shalft

Lever shaft

Spacer, .189 |D x .406 long
Washer, .203 x .438 x .016 thick Al
Washer, .265 x .500 x .032 thick
Spacer, .250 ID x ,125
Terminal strip, 5 pole
Lockwasher, No. 8

SPDT Micro switeh

Ph pan hd screw,8-32 x .250

DR et e b N = ) = ok ot NO N b ok ek ok ok ek bk

>
e 1+ O X

BRES
36636-101
36636-102
36636-103
36636-104
36636-105
36636-106

36636-107
36636-108
36636-109

2IRRIR_110

WAL T W

36636-111

36636-112
36636-113
36636-114
36636-115
36636-116
36636-117
36636-118

366836-119

36636-120
36636-121
36636-122
36636-123
36636-124

& W

ieaf ioading spring
Actuating cam
Switch actuating lever
Hex jam nut,.312-24
Locating screw
Soc hd cap screw,

.250-28 x 1.500
Helicoil lock washer, .250
Washer, .265 x .500 x .032 thick

Lock washer, No. 6
Wacher 285 x B00 » 032 thick

Soc hd cap screw,

.250-28 x 1.000 1
Oilite bushing 2
Helicoil, 10-32 STI -2B 1
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated red AR
Insulated terminal, No. 6 WG AR
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated blue AR
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated white AR
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated yellow AR
intarnal shakeproof washar,

SUTUL

3

oo B

P N R

No.6 2
Screw 2
Wire bundle clamp .250 ID 2
Teflon tubing, No. 4 AWG AR

Shrink tubing, .125 ID x .625 AR
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated green AR

Woodward



PGAS58 BT 200/300 THEEIA /T <=a7JL JA36636

M
M

b S,

rd
/
'
u s

WV Burs4be02vasrn

BOEADZ &

WY Y
.3 \

H i
; S00 (#%)
N ]
P37
/,\ 1=
F1 it 39
@ N 40
S )
43 0
44
45

e

1-1. PGAS8 AN« X T V- REPH/<F+

4 Woodward



PGA58 B U 200/300 fERIH /35

N=a7FJL JA36636

]
#| ~
" | 7 ‘© \_ 7
s I
JJJJJ ~7T=ITT N e Brs > s E
e NI LR
U (&) =3 B
NGl @y RN
] ﬂMMNMWW, MM M/ iJJP%JmW-m “ oo &= o
= raay \ |
n-...umv

(
O
| |

1 -7
V|
=

/:‘\“

N £

‘L—,’ 3

3
—~—11  — A

A
o
i .y
il N
||||| wmm«e\, Wkg P |
€ o
T

PR

n

'
v
A
il
¥
N
L Ny
. =]
S TETT
PN
T hed
L
AT Tk
ALY |
=180 BN

=3 ilﬁ h —— ///
- | —— (] —w— -
AT e
\\\\mﬂmmnw M_H__W
/

’ \\ L~ W (/
7 ﬁ . mw oJ o ood
, o —=m

IR IR :

&

-
L

B1-2. PGAS8 A4 NA T V—fHBREH/(F

“AE—F e wFavd T35t Tokr7Y" OFE2BRD

Woodward




a7 )L JA36636

~N—=

PGAS58 BT 200/300 THEEIA /T

e
)
S
N

Woodward



N=a7FJL JA36636

PGA58 B U 200/300 fERIH /35

TOXRTA VT « AP Y a—- Fwi—

r—i04 05
; i
i / .
A
3} = =
g ]
/
220 2-0ty F ML2IE56 N—cm

= 3 4

ARiZ “&R ()" 5RT

ROBERTENTOVELA

4 = WFRE (AR) 15 — WIRE TAGS —(I0)
16 ~- WRE(AR) II7— WIRE(A R)
18— WRE(AR) 119 - WASHER (2)
120 - SCREW(2) 121 - OAMP (2}
122 - TUBNG 123~ TUBE SHRINK (AR)
24 = WRE AR)
97
\ ‘!
98— \. | Qal
lOO—E.f[ //93
Hal A
oy
11 7
| ] .
101 r’ / -
@D % /

A

/ \1\\
\

v

a—

AL
(AN

7////////%

A—A

B1-4. 249014 9 F 79t Ty

Woodward



PGAS58 BT 200/300 THEEIA /T <=a7JL JA36636

PGA200 &&a% B2-1,2-2, 1-3KU1-4

ERES % W #® ERES % W 54
36636-1 Microswitch bracket 1 36636-51 Speeder spring 1
36636-2 PG hardened tailrod 1 36636-52  Speed setting drive gear 1
36636-3 Overriding cylinder 1 36636-53  Speed spring loading spring 1
36636-4 Lock nut 1 36636-54  Speed setting plunger 1
36636-5 Spray nozzle 1 36636-55 Speed setting bushing 1
36636-6 Soc hd plug, .062 NPTF 1 36636-56  Pilot-valve-bushing sleeve 1
36636-7 Hex soc plug, .125-27 2 36636-57 Internal retaining ring 1
36636-8 O-ring, .426 ID x 070 1 36636-58 Needle thrust bearing 1
36636-9 Orifice plug, .030 1 36636-59 Damped spring 2
36636-10  Qil spray block 1 36636-60  Thrust bearing race 2
36636-11 Check valve 1 36636-61 Qilite bushing 1
36636-12  Retaining ring, .145 ID 7 36636-62  Oil seal 1
36636-13 Guide 1 36636-63 Friction plate 1
36636-14 Adjusting plunger 1 36636-64 Spring washer 2
36636-15 Speed setting bracket i 366836-65 Knob 1
36R36-16 QOrifice plug 1 36636-66 Elastic hex nut, .250 x 20 (thin) 1
36636-17  Air passage screw 1 36636-67 Manual speed setting shaft 1
36636-18  Washer, .400 OD 1 36636-68 Washer, .625 CD 1
36636-19 Receiver bellows 1 36636-69 Holi pin, .094 dia x .825 iong 2
36636-20 Ph pan hd screw, 6-32 x .312 1 36636-70 Soc hd set screw, 8-32 x .375 2
36636-21 Nitrile thread seal, No. 6 1 36636-71 Block screw 1
36636-22 Washer, 36636-72 Pin, .125 dia x .750 2

.149 x .375 x.03 2 thick 36636-73  Link 1
36636-23 Soc hd cap screw, 6-32 x.875 36636-74 Adjusting block 1
36636-24 Washer, .178 ID 36636-75 Glyd seal ring, .688 1.D. 1
36636-25 Spring anchor screw 36636-76 O-ring. 739 iD x .070 1

36636-26  Spring mounting block
36636-27 Hex nut, 10-32 36636-78 Grooved pin
36636-28 Speed setting screw 36636-79 Pivot pin link
36636-29 Male connector, 36636-80 Torsion spring

125 NPTF x 6mm tube 36636-81 Screw, 10-32 UNF
36636-30 Receptacle, 5 pin 18 shell 36636-82 Rod
36696-31 Gasket 36636-83 Cotter pin, .031 dia x .375 long
36636-32 Receiver dial plate 36636-84 Needle bearing
36636-33 Grooved pin 36636-85 Load contro! indicator washer
36636-34 PG long cover 36636-86 Ph pan hd screw, 6-32 x .500
36636-35 Set screw, 10-32 x 1.750 36636-87 Microswitch bracket
36636-36 Mid grip helicoil 36636-88 Micarta switch spacer
36636-37  Block

36636-89  Locking collar
36636-38  Cotter pin, .062 x .375 long 36636-90  Socket set screw, 8-32 x .312
36636-39 Load controi indicating washer 36636-91 Cam shaft
36636-40  Street fitting 36636-92  Lever shaft
36636-41 Soc hd cap screw, .250 x 28- 750 36636-93 Spacer, .189 ID x .406 long
36636-42  Washer, .265 x .500 x .032 thick 36636-94 Washer, .203 x .438 x .016 thick A
36636-43  Lock washer, 8-.164 1D 36636-95 Washer, .265 x .500 x .032 thick
36636-44 PG long column 36636-96  Spacer, .250 1D x .125
36636-45  Stainless steel tube 36636-97 Terminal strip, 5 pole
36636-46  Adapter block 36636-98 Lock washer, No. 6
36636-47  Male connector 36636-99 SPDT Micro switch
36636-48  O-ring

36636-77 Grooved pin

P N S (S

>
D EDE =m0 IO = PN = = N =

36636 36636-100 Ph pan hd screw, 6-32 x .250
36636-49 Hex hd. jam nut 36636-101 Leaf loading spring
36636-50  Retaining ring, .145 1D 36636-102 Actuating cam

JJJN—A.&JMQ@—I_&[\)—I_&#—L-&,‘—A-&M
>

Woodward



N=a7FJL JA36636

PGA58 B U 200/300 fERIH /35

ERES

36636-103
36636-104
36636-105
36636-106

36636-107
36636-108
36636-109
36636-110
36636-111

36636-112
36636-113

% W

Switch actuating lever
Hex jam nut,.312-24
Locating screw
Soc hd cap screw,
.250-28 x 1.500
Helicoil lock washer, .250
Washer, .265 x .500 x .032 thick
Lock washer, No. 6
Washer, .265 x .500 x .032 thick

Soc hd cap screw,
280-28 x 1.000

Oilite bushing
Helicoil, 10-32 STI -2B

N R N R R 4

-

-t N

BRES

36636-114
36636-115
36636-116
36636-117
36636-118
36636-119

36636-120
36636-121
36636-122

36636-123

36636-124

36636-125
366236-1286

SRS 0T &

36636-127
36636-128
36636-129
36636-130
36636-131
36636-132

% & ¥
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated red AR
Insulated terminal, No. 6 WG AR
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated bilue AR
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated white AR
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated yellow AR
Internal shakeproof
washer, No &
Screw
Wire bundlie clamp .250 1D

Teflon tubing, No. 4 AWG A
Shrink tubing, .125 ID x 625
Teflon wire, 20 ga coated green
Nozzle PG Spray

Cnnmartnr S A EM
WUTINCLULOT O, 5 0

Nut # 4 Tube

Sleeve .250 Dia. Tube

Seal 7/16 Nitrile Thread
Washer .438ID x .064 Thick
Tube .250 OD Stainless
Valve Miniature (.125 NPTF)

Drornr

> 2

n
4 D = o mm =T

Bk W /ino
Lin. ¥Y i

>

Woodward



PGAS58 BT 200/300 THEEIA /T <=a7JL JA36636

i AT A AL . - ™y i i —
u>,t"":/.ﬂi}il.l’ ! d | [——__ AN
65" U]

N\
[ ]
(=]
[=]
AN
“w
o
[=]
&
A
&
N
Y
<
I
T
i
-
-
+

10 Woodward



<=a7JL JA36636 PGA58 B U 200/300 fERIH /35

140 (AFHE)

B2-2. PGA58/200/300 A4+ AT V—HBENH I+

Woodward 1



X=a7FJL JA36636

PGAS58 BT 200/300 THEEIA /T

& 099 & @
.‘\\. ”H...H”HHHJ:J ~|
! — H&\l :}f”ﬂ@. %._—l

s J n 0y
Lo TR L 4

F—1-ee oI

@ /, Hl m,

]
2 0

—
i
N
[-o—\
N——
) | /[
L {
‘_l_..I

3
B -_umw_ltl 2
) K
[ele) o -.v
-~ ol =
o| B o 7 1 A
: em " ”.{.. " o~ < m“ .V\;
& & a W\ X 5\t ? R
g & | LB
—_ // N— g %
m T \an .imﬂ o HE
-
™
|
o~
&

Woodward

12




<=a7JL JA36636 PGA58 B U 200/300 fERIH /35

K
o

L[]} ’

' ! oo \ ) !T[ 125 = 27 (< 4F) NPTF
o A R * @ R .
- - fmi}
— H | H g
-_,. j, H H i "

i ] = = A28 2T (4 2 F) NPTF - : ”/‘é Q-
r% L0 e | aiEnis IiA,,,f / E] Y
=oAL i sl ¢ h =y N S TR ELAl Al
AT b i 7:m | @ i ./:/ ............
axum psar)
T L il
’i’ — boas)

| BEWEY T2
1 / ERL T Fe LI
. ¥ \
125 - 27 (4 47} NPTF
F-AFHO2 2pS0R
6.0 HF 2 — T
SEEWEA —>

T~ 7 y/4
@ | /-
% , //
Ao T — 2

A28 - 2T (4 UF) NPTF
T-AFL=YERR
F—2¥ADADR
LIRS

. T
PL—¥-352 —/

J —4% MATH-1 04 ELR
R R

P e L Ll Ll
- 25 D

x )/
{0
.
&

YeF—2FnieT b
48 (-Jf_?f‘?

59— RED
S5O0 M)

C |

ey *t L af—

[M2—-4. PGA-58F AN RXTL— (RTL—-H0-=X-X07) fFHERA/<+EHNE

Woodward 13



PGAS58 BT 200/300 THEEIA /T <=a7JL JA36636

14 Woodward



T261-7119 FEBRFEHEERFH 2-6 T—ILRESRRAH—T> - TIT R 19F

FAX:043 (213) 2199

EEX (RIEEVEEE) & HBHEAY Y RU—RANTFT-—HA ST

BEiE (R KE) HH

G

#H

i 7k

. I

HWEX(KeO®>>

LERT

Jo

#a MV

# 73R

#75F (844 % %) D/N

#RE (S/N)

- o ) —aT7n Mon ke , R
7] B & % W  BWES x| ltosmm | QW @ 5

FEKMM

WA HRED/N)C LD AT OB ORELI LA LT,

a7 ABRESCLY, HAOH ARG CEMINTeENHEASEH LT,

ity B % K




COI=a7 UL TRHEE R OHBRENRTE L VELES,
TEEDEFRIETIZ, SEHLTEELY,
T261-7119 FERTEMRERDHE 2-6

J—ILRE SRR H—T 2 TIT R 19F 1S0 9001
BADYREI—RHN\F—HA &4t BUREAU VERITAS
I=a7 )%k Certification
TEL:043 (213) 2191 FAX:043 (213) 2199

. WoOODWARD

PO Box 1519, Fort Collins CO 80522-1519, USA
1000 East Drake Road, Fort Collins CO 80525, USA
Phone +1 (970) 482-5811 . Fax +1 (970) 498-3058

Email and Website—www.woodward.com

Woodward has company-owned plants, subsidiaries, and branches,
as well as authorized distributors and other authorized service and sales facilities throughout the world.

Complete address / phone / fax / email information for all locations is available on our website.

2008/9/Makuhari




